67th TARGET PISTOL AUSTRALIA

ISSF NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
20th to 24th May 2025

RESULTS BOOKLET

Hosted by
New South Wales Amateur Pistol Association
and
Genesys Target & Pistol Club
On behalf of Target Pistol Australia
Conducted at
Sydney International Shooting Centre,
Range Road, Cecil Park, NSW, 2178



2025 PHILLIP ADAMS O.A.M. ISSF NATIONAL
CHAMPIONSHIPS TEAMS TROPHY

25mF|F§féP'D 50m PISTOL 132%5 10;32"8;5 L 132%5 STAZI\ISISnARD 25&355;8 L 25;'8];"8;5 L CEZI\?;I]RE TOTAL
WOMEN MEN PISTOL FIRE
WA 1642 1529 1626 1625 1663 1629 1673 1622 1637 14646
NSW 1572 1545 1598 1621 1650 1610 1640 1602 1675 14513
QLD 1624 1495 1608 1544 1658 1620 1604 1507 1661 14321
SA 1629 1524 1604 1520 1660 1632 1613 1438 1683 14303
VIC 1649 1492 1625 514 1655 1634 1637 513 1637 12356
TAS 0 1406 0 0 1653 0 0 0 0 3059
ACT 0 447 513 0 520 437 0 0 0 1917
NT 0 0 1034 0 0 0 0 0 0 1034




2025 PERPETUAL TROPHY WINNERS

JUNIOR 2 MATCH AGGREGATE Auston VILLADA NSW 1106
WOMEN'S 3 MATCH AGGREGATE Alison HEINRICH SA 1666
MEN'S 5 MATCH AGGREGATE Garry HEINRICH SA 2733
WSPS SHOOTING 3 MATCH AGGREGATE Chris PITT QLD 1538

PHILLIP ADAMS O.A.M. ISSF NATIONAL

CHAMPIONSHIPS TEAMS TROPHY WESTERN AUSTRALIA 14646

Genesys Pistol & Target

HOSTING CLUB PLAQUE .
Q Shooting Club

ORGANISING SECRETARY'S PLAQUE Lisa WILSON




2025 NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

25m STANDARD PISTOL CHAMPION Garry MULLENS VIC 557
25m STANDARD PISTOL TEAM VICTORIA 1634
25m STANDARD PISTOL YOUTH CHAMPION |Alec TOMPKINS ACT 497
25m STANDARD PISTOL JUNIOR CHAMPION |Arvin NAIR WA 527
50m PISTOL CHAMPION Daniel REPACHOLI NSW 542
50m PISTOL TEAM NEW SOUTH WALES 1545
50m PISTOL YOUTH CHAMPION Alec TOMPKINS ACT 483
50m PISTOL JUNIOR CHAMPION Arvin NAIR WA 456
50m PISTOL WSPS CHAMPION ChrisPITT QLD 190.2#
10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN CHAMPION Caitlin SPURR TAS 234.6#
10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN TEAM WESTERN AUSTRALIA 1626
10m AIR PISTOL MEN CHAMPION Daniel REPACHOLI NSW | 237.7#
10m AIR PISTOL MEN TEAM WESTERN AUSTRALIA 1663
10m AIR PISTOL YOUTH WOMEN CHAMPION ([Sophia KATZIKIS NSW 556




10m AIR PISTOL JUNIOR WOMEN CHAMPION [Amy-lee MOODY WA 542
10m AIR PISTOL YOUTH MEN CHAMPION Zachary CRONBERGER NSW 535
10m AIR PISTOL JUNIOR MEN CHAMPION Lucas WANG TAS 567
10m AIR PISTOL JUNIOR TEAM WESTERN AUSTRALIA 1625
10m AIR PISTOL WSPS CHAMPION Benjamin WILMOT QLD 221.4#
25m RAPID FIRE PISTOL CHAMPION Sergei EVGLEVSKI VIC 26#
25m RAPID FIRE PISTOL TEAM VICTORIA 1649
25m RAPID FIRE PISTOL YOUTH CHAMPION |CJ ISMAIL SA 490
25m RAPID FIRE PISTOL JUNIOR CHAMPION |Harper FLOYD WA 508
25m PISTOL MEN CHAMPION Garry MULLENS VIC 576
25m PISTOL WOMEN CHAMPION Alison HEINRICH SA 26#
25m PISTOL WOMEN TEAM WESTERN AUSTRALIA 1673
25m PISTOL YOUTH CHAMPION Daniel GUASCOINE NSW 538
25m PISTOL JUNIOR CHAMPION Austin VILLADA NSW 552




25m PISTOL JUNIOR TEAM WESTERN AUSTRALIA 1622
25M PISTOL WSPS CHAMPION ChrisPITT QLD 19#
25m CENTRE FIRE CHAMPION Garry HEINRICH SA 572
25m CENTRE FIRE TEAM SOUTH AUSTRALIA 1683
25m CENTRE FIRE YOUTH CHAMPION Daniel JARNJEVIC NSW 941

# Finals result
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Genesys Pistol and Target Shooting Club Inc
2025 ISSF National Championships
20 May - 24 May 2025

10m Air Pistol Men Teams by Total

No.

1152
1083
1093

1014
1023
1123

1117
1080
1173

1089
1087
1086

1029
1032
1139

1017
1066
1140

1128

Name

WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Anderson, Scott
Greaves, Mick

Groves, Bailey

SOUTH AUSTRALIA
Beaumont, Benjamin

Heinrich, Garry

Markowski, Jason

QUEENSLAND
Fascia, Steven

Sweeney, Joshua

Sydes, Matthew

VICTORIA
Kumar, Ravi

Mullens, Gary

Pilaniya, Gaurav

TASMANIA
OMalley, Tony

Plank, Andrew
Wang, Lucas

NEW SOUTH WALES
Bell, Kerry

Dastani, Alamdar

Repacholi, Dan

ACT

Burca, Lucian

Total

1663
557

538
568

1660
548

555
557

1658
548

546
564

1655
551

550
554

1653
551

535
567

1650
545

539
566

520
520

Xs 1 2
30
9 91 95
86 89
13 94 96
22
7 89 93
7 94 95
8 94 92
31
7 88 94
11 89 92
13 92 94
31
12 88 92
7 88 95
12 89 90
31
11 91 93
5 88 92
15 96 97
33
14 88 91
6 91 90
13 90 95
2
2 81 85

https//genesys.org.au/
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87

92
90
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88
90
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90
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94

95
92
92

93
87
95

95
88
96

88

91
90
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93
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91
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93
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95

90
&9
95

93
90
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89

97
92
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94
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91
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88
93
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23/05/2025 3:41 PM

Final Results

OpenWPlus









Genesys Pistol and Target Shooting Club Inc
2025 67th TPA ISSF National Championships

20 May - 24 May 2025

10m Air Pistol Junior Teams by
No. Names

WA
1041 Floyd, Harper
1038 Moody, Amy
1049 Worth, Caitlin

NSW
1048 Cronberger, Anthony
1039 Guascoine, Daniel
1042 Katzikis, Sophia

Qld
1069 Gray, Caitlin
1068 Gray, Oliver
1073 Harkins, Maddie

SA
1052 Burton, Jackson
1055 May, Skye
1022 Wright, Sophie

VIC
1044 Terrill, Gage

Total

1625
542
542
541

1621
541
524
556

1544
517
532
495

1520
494
514
512

514
514

Xs

»

(o]

12

w o

(63}

94
86
92

89
92
90

84
89
81

84
86
88

84

89
91
94

92
78
93

85
93
83

84
82
87

88

94
93
89

87
89
90

87
89
87

79
89
79

87

22/05/2025 4:42 PM

Final Results

4 5
91 88
93 89
89 85
92 89
86 89
97 95
88 87
89 86
80 82
84 82
84 88
84 88

87

87

86
90
92

92
90
91

86
86
82

81
85
86

81






2025 ISSF National Championships
RESULTS
10m Air Pistol WSPS

Qualification
Sydney International Shooting Centre
THU 22 MAY 2025, START TIME 08:00

Series
Rank| FP | Bib No [Name NOC Total Remarks
1] 2| 3] 4] 5| s

1 3 1078 PITT Chris QLD 88 87 92 88 90 86 531-2x Q

2 2 1102  WILMOT Benjamin QLD 85 87 88 89 90 90 529-5x Q

3 5 1106 PRYOR Christopher WA 88 90 84 88 93 85 528-3x Q

4 8 1156 MICHAEL Daniel VIC 87 85 79 83 81 88 503-2x Q

5 7 1056 HASKETT Shannon WA 74 83 77 82 84 84 484-4x Q

6 6 1020 KNIBBS Robert VIC 87 76 79 78 83 77 480-2x Q

Protest Date / Time:

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 6; Total number of athletes: 6
Legend 436B46B2
Bib No Bib Number FP Firing Point NOC National Olympic Committee
Q Qualified
Version of 22 MAY 2025, 11:31 Q1000001A2205250800.1.AP60_P1M.0.001.pdf 809E 6 Page 1 of 1

SIUS 3

OFFICIAL ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER






2025 ISSF National Championships
RESULTS
10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN

Qualification
Sydney International Shooting Centre
WED 21 MAY 2025, START TIME 10:00

Rank| FP | Bib No |[Name NOC Serles Total |Remarks
1] 2| 3] 4] 5] 6

1 34 1136 ASPANDIYAROVA Dina QLD 94 93 94 97 95 92 565-10x Q
2 29 1042 KATZIKIS Sophia NSW 90 93 90 97 95 91  556-12x Q
3 31 1142 HEINRICH Alison SA 94 93 90 91 93 92 553-11x Q
4 28 1110 NICHOLLS Katie WA 89 91 91 90 96 94  551-10x Q
5 32 1103 NICHOLLS Siobhy WA 92 91 93 91 90 91  548- 9x Q
6 27 1082 JEKEL Linda WA 91 90 91 95 90 90 547- 6x Q
7 17 1137 SPURR Caitlin TAS 90 86 91 91 93 93 544- 7x Q
8 26 1019 KNIBBS Anne VIC 89 88 92 90 92 93 544- 4x Q
9 6 1038 MOODY Amy-Lee WA 86 91 93 93 89 90 542- 6x

10 7 1041 FLOYD Harper WA 94 89 94 91 88 86 542- 3x

11 25 1007 MARCUM Fiona VIC 90 91 93 88 90 89  541- 9x

12 15 1049 WORTH Caitlin WA 92 94 89 89 85 92 541- 5x

13 33 1011 JANSKA Renata VIC 93 91 89 88 87 92  540-10x

14 52 1079 BLACHFORD Erin VIC 92 87 89 92 91 87 538- 4x

15 9 1025 VERHULST Emily SA 87 91 93 86 87 93 537- 5x

16 45 1092 SHIQun QLD 90 89 87 87 89 92 534- 6x

17 53 1114 SANGWAN Sunaina WA 87 91 93 82 90 89  532- 9x

18 40 1116 MACKIEWICZ Anita VIC 88 86 86 89 92 90 531- 5x

19 22 1158 KINDER Jo NSW 86 90 86 90 88 90 530- 2x
20 20 1095 HUTCHINSON Jo NT 87 91 81 93 87 90 529- 6x
21 38 1094 JOHNS Kristy QLD 86 91 88 89 87 88  529- 5x
22 39 1134 MARSZALEK Anna NSW 85 87 88 89 90 89  528- 4x
23 21 1099 DE JONG Stephanie WA 88 89 87 90 91 82 527- Tx
24 35 1091 BYGRAVES Nicola QLD 86 87 86 91 88 88  526- 2x
25 41 1120 MORY Jessica NSW 87 91 86 88 87 83 522- 7x
26 50 1098 DOBINSON Jodie NSW 82 86 87 84 87 93 519- 2x
27 16 1069 GRAY Caitlin QLD 84 85 87 88 87 86 517- 6x
28 23 1008 VERSTEGEN Agnes NSW 83 86 86 85 86 90 516- 5x
29 12 1055 MAY Skye SA 86 82 89 84 88 85 514- 5x
30 37 1028 ISMAIL Sharlene SA 84 83 87 84 85 91 514- 4x
31 57 1024 WILSON Lisa ACT 80 84 86 83 88 92 513- 2x
32 24 1085 GUY Sue NSW 87 85 91 86 84 79  512- 3x
33 10 1022 WRIGHT Sophie SA 88 87 79 84 88 86 512- 2x
34 51 1045 DOYLE Allison NSW 83 89 87 78 85 88 510- 2x

Version of 21 MAY 2025, 14:50 QO0000001A2105251000.1.APW.0.001.pdf 809E 4 Page 1 of 2

SIUS 3

OFFICIAL ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER



Rank| FP | Bib No [Name NOC Series Total |Remarks
1] 2| 3] 4] 5] 6
35 46 1016 SHORTEN Wendy NT 84 84 87 88 79 83 505- 5x
36 56 1050 WORTH Jill WA 85 78 84 83 86 89 505- 2x
37 55 1090 ROBERTSON Jenny NSW 83 85 89 81 84 82 504- 3x
38 43 1162 MUIR Jo WA 79 82 85 83 93 81 503- 4x
39 19 1060 LAVELL Piyanoot ACT 85 80 83 81 84 89  502- 4x
40 14 1061 POUNGRUNGSI Phitcha ACT 78 87 89 77 83 82  496- 2x
41 44 1034 PETERSON Kristie SA 87 83 7 88 83 78  496- 1x
42 48 1005 LISTON Maree NSW 82 80 73 86 84 80  485- 5x
43 42 1129 HARITONOV Mirela-Elena  ACT 7 81 79 78 76 78  463- 0x
44 47 1124 MAY Cherie NSW 76 78 70 75 70 72 441- 0x
45 54 1030 BOWES Suzi NSW 75 7 62 77 66 75 426- 0x
18 1155 CRONBERGER Karen NSW DNS
36 1101 DONOHUE Dannielle NSW DNS
30 1065 RYAN Linda VIC DNS
59 1151 WILSON Julie NSW DNS
Protest Date / Time:
Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 49; Total number of athletes: 56
Legend FCED5F81
NOC Natonsl Oympic Commitiee @ cuines "
Version of 21 MAY 2025, 14:50 QO0000001A2105251000.1.APW.0.001.pdf 809E 4 Page 2 of 2

SIUS 3

OFFICIAL ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER




2025 ISSF National Championships
RESULTS
10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN

Youth
Sydney International Shooting Centre
WED 21 MAY 2025, START TIME 10:00

REVISED

Series
Rank| Bib No [Name NOC Total |Remarks
1] 2] 3] 4] 5] 6

1 1042 KATZIKIS Sophia NSW 90 93 90 97 95 91  556-12x

2 1137 SPURR Caitlin TAS 90 86 91 91 93 93 544- 7x

3 1069 GRAY Caitlin QLD 84 85 87 88 87 86 517- 6x

4 1167 BUTCHER Siobahn NSW 70 73 75 76 77 68  439- 3x
Summary
Number of athletes on this list. 4. Total number of athletes. 56
Legend 4143FA11
Bib No Bib Number NOC National Olympic Commuttee Q Qualified
Version of 23 MAY 2025. 12:24 Q0000001A2105251000 200 APW 0.002 pdf 809E 4 Page 1 of 1

SIUS =

OFFICIAL ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER






Genesys Pistol and Target Shooting Club Inc
2025 ISSF National Championships
20 May - 24 May 2025

10m Air Pistol Women (60) Teams by Total

No.

1099
1110
1103

1011
1019
1007

1136
1091
1069

1142
1028
1025

1085
1042
1158

1095
1016

1024

Name

WESTERN AUSTRALIA

De Jong, Stephanie
Nicholls, Katie
Nicholls, Siobhy

VICTORIA
Janska, Renata

Knibbs, Anne

Marcum, Fiona

QUEENSLAND
Aspandiyarova, Dina
Bygraves, Nicola
Gray, Caitlin

SOUTH AUSTRALIA
Heinrich, Alison
Ismail, Sharlene

Verhulst, Emily

NEW SOUTH WALES
Guy, Sue

Katzikis, Sophia
Kinder, Jo

NORTHERN
TERRITORY

Hutchinson, Jo

Shorten, Wendy

ACT
Wilson, Lisa

1625
540

544
541

1608
565

526
517

1604
553

514
537

1598
512

556
530

1034

529
505

513
513

Total Xs 1 2
1626 26
527 17 88 89
551 10 89 91
548 9 92 91

23
10 93 91
4 89 88
9 90 91
18
10 94 93
2 86 87
6 84 85
20
11 94 93
4 84 83
5 87 91
17
3 87 85
12 90 93
2 86 90
11
6 87 91
5 84 84
2
2 80 84

https//genesys.org.au/
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88

91
84
86

86
97
90

93
88

83

91
96
90

87
92
90

95
88
87

93
85
87

84
95
88

87
79

88

82
94
91

92
93
&9

92
88
86

92
91
93
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90

90
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Final Results

OpenWPlus



2025 ISSF National Championships
RESULTS
50m PISTOL

Individual
Sydney International Shooting Centre
TUE 20 MAY 2025, START TIME 09:00

Rank| Bib No [Name NOC Serles Total |Remarks
1] 2] 3] 4] 5]

1 1140 REPACHOLI Dan NSW 90 93 93 88 87 91 542-6x

2 1023 HEINRICH Garry SA 92 87 86 87 88 92 532-6x

3 1093 GROVES Bailey WA 88 86 90 84 90 90 528-7x

4 1066 DASTANI Alamdar NSW 84 85 91 86 84 89 519-5x

5 1059 LAVELL Rodd ACT 87 87 87 92 79 86 518-4x

6 1001 MOORE David NSW 82 91 85 90 81 88 517-4x

7 1117 FASCIA Steven QLD 88 87 80 86 82 87 510-6x

8 1115 HILL David NSW 83 84 82 86 85 89 509-8x

9 1029 O'MALLEY Tony TAS 80 82 84 85 92 86 509-7x
10 1148 RAMIREZ Steven NSW 81 86 85 81 90 86 509-5x
11 1004 QUICK Bruce VIC 85 86 89 78 83 87 508-6x
12 1123 MARKOWSKI Jason SA 89 81 89 77 82 87 505-8x
13 1080 SWEENEY Joshua QLD 90 94 77 83 78 83 505-6x
14 1089 KUMAR Ravi VIC 85 91 74 84 90 81 505-6x
15 1110 NICHOLLS Katie WA 88 86 77 81 88 84 504-5x
16 1084 ZHANG Jihong NSW 87 85 82 87 79 83 503-4x
17 1087 MULLENS Gary VIC 78 82 89 85 83 86 503-2x
18 1081 LU Chris Yunfan VIC 78 84 86 86 81 85 500-1x
19 1147 NEKIPELOV Jarod NSW 87 85 81 84 84 76 497-4x
20 1103 NICHOLLS Siobhy WA 71 88 85 86 88 79 497-3x
21 1054 HUGHES Tyson SA 79 79 90 87 77 81 493-4x
22 1097 NUNEZ Sokolova Cristobal ~ SA 76 78 88 86 80 85 493-3x
23 1070 STEFANAKOS Steve VIC 90 79 83 81 83 77 493-2x
24 1063 CHAPMAN David SA 79 83 81 79 82 88 492-4x
25 1011 JANSKA Renata VIC 82 78 87 87 72 84 490-7x
26 1043 HALL Ben VIC 81 81 83 85 87 72 489-2x
27 1077 DIMOND Bruce QLD 82 78 81 86 80 81 488-4x
28 1014 BEAUMONT Benjamin SA 79 82 89 79 83 75 487-4x
29 1142 HEINRICH Alison SA 75 89 83 83 74 81 485-1x
30 1079 BLACHFORD Erin VIC 71 82 79 85 84 82 483-2x
31 1015 FITZPATRICK Peter NSW 75 77 83 80 83 85 483-1x
32 1072 HARKINS Dave QLD 78 79 86 85 82 70 480-3x
33 1170 TOMPKINS Paul ACT 83 85 84 73 72 83 480-2x

Version of 21 MAY 2025, 11:32 12000001A2005250900.1.FPM.0.002.pdf 809E 2 Page 1 of 2

SIUS 3

OFFICIAL ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER



Series

Rank| Bib No |Name NOC ; | > | 3 | 7 | z | 5 Total |Remarks

34 1083 GREAVES Mick WA 74 79 84 84 86 72 479-6x

35 1099 DE JONG Stephanie WA 72 75 89 83 82 76 477-4x

36 1133 BIANCO Peter NSW 75 84 78 82 77 79 475-4x

37 1157 EVGLEVSKI Sergei VIC 78 82 71 87 71 84 473-3x

38 1067 GRAY John QLD 69 76 81 81 78 87 472-1x

39 1107 WALKER Terry WA 77 75 78 79 74 86 469-5x

40 1120 MORY Jessica NSW 77 76 78 79 78 81 469-1x

41 1032 PLANK Andrew TAS 78 69 70 76 86 87 466-1x

42 1082 JEKEL Linda WA 71 61 70 88 85 83 458-2x

43 1008 VERSTEGEN Agnes NSW 71 72 77 70 83 81 454-3x

44 1092 SHI Qun QLD 77 71 77 75 80 74 454-2x

45 1144 GIUSTINIANO Mike WA 80 88 85 81 83 36 453-1x DNF

46 1036 PETERSON Brodie SA 76 72 69 84 76 75 452-2x

47 1010 MATTHEWS Jack VIC 71 74 78 87 68 73 451-3x

48 1128 BURCA Lucian ACT 73 63 73 82 80 76 447-3x

49 1031 DEWICK Paul NSW 62 76 65 81 77 82 443-1x

50 1122 GRIMSHAW Andrew WA 70 70 76 75 76 76 443-1x

51 1149 BOURRIGAUD Stephane NSW 80 70 74 73 73 68 438-2x

52 1161 BOW Murray WA 72 73 71 79 61 80 436-4x

53 1137 SPURR Caitlin TAS 72 76 71 74 69 69 431-3x

54 1118 PLEASANCE Ty NSW 64 60 69 79 83 76 431-1x

55 1100 KENNEDY Patrick NSW 65 71 76 78 67 73 430-2x

56 1006 LISTON John NSW 70 71 68 68 77 67 421-1x

57 1013 CAGNEY Alex NSW 65 71 76 71 70 67 420-1x

58 1131 GRIFFITHS lan VIC 66 71 59 81 74 68 419-0x

59 1005 LISTON Maree NSW 73 64 61 83 64 73 418-1x

60 1053 CARTER Tony SA 70 70 70 69 74 64 417-1x

61 1030 BOWES Suzi NSW 76 70 65 67 55 64 397-2x

62 1074 LANG George NSW 59 69 54 47 55 68 352-2x

63 1125 GRAY Ray NSW 73 42 115-0x DNF
Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 63; Total number of athletes: 69
Legend AF942116
Bib No Bib Number DNF Did Not Finish NOC National Olympic Committee
Version of 21 MAY 2025, 11:32 12000001A2005250900.1.FPM.0.002.pdf 809E 2 Page 2 of 2

SIUS 3

OFFICIAL ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER




2025 ISSF National Championships

RESULTS
50m PISTOL
Youth

Sydney International Shooting Centre

TUE 20 MAY 2025, START TIME 09:00

Series
Rank| Bib No [Name NOC Total Remarks
11 2] 3] 4] 5|

1 1172 TOMPKINS Alec ACT 81 81 84 73 84 80 483-5x

2 1047 CRONBERGER Zachary NSW 83 85 78 81 72 76 475-3x

3 1068 GRAY Oliver QLD 82 75 72 75 83 81 468-2x

4 1137 SPURR Caitlin TAS 72 76 71 74 69 69 431-3x
Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 4; Total number of athletes: 69
Legend 4BCF46F8
Bib No Bib Number NOC National Olympic Committee
Version of 21 MAY 2025, 11:34 12000001A2005250900.200.FPM.0.001.pdf 809E 2 Page 1 of 1

SIUS 3

OFFICIAL ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER




2025 ISSF National Championships
RESULTS
50m PISTOL

Junior
Sydney International Shooting Centre
TUE 20 MAY 2025, START TIME 09:00

Series
NOC Total |Remarks

Rank| Bib No [Name

1 1135 NAIR Arvin WA 85 73 68 85 74 71 456-4x

2 1048 CRONBERGER Anthony NSW 80 80 78 71 73 73 455-4x

3 1109 WALKER Aimee WA 60 51 76 81 79 72 419-1x

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 3; Total number of athletes: 69

Legend B0776838
Bib No Bib Number NOC

Version of 21 MAY 2025, 11:33 12000001A2005250900.20.FPM.0.002.pdf 809E 2 Page 1 of 1

SIUS 3

OFFICIAL ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER

National Olympic Committee




Genesys Pistol and Target Shooting Club Inc
2025 ISSF National Championships
20 May - 24 May 2025

50m Pistol Teams by Total

No.

1066
1115
1001

1093
1110
1103

1014
1023
1123

1117
1072
1080

1043
1081
1087

1029
1032
1137

1128

Name

NEW SOUTH WALES
Dastani, Alamdar

Hill, David
Moore, David

WESTERN AUSTRALIA
Groves, Bailey

Nicholls, Katie
Nicholls, Siobhy

SOUTH AUSTRALIA
Beaumont, Benjamin

Heinrich, Garry

Markowski, Jason

QUEENSLAND
Fascia, Steven

Harkins, Dave

Sweeney, Joshua

VICTORIA
Hall, Ben

Lu, Chris Yunfan
Mullens, Gary

TASMANIA
OMalley, Tony

Plank, Andrew
Spurr, Caitlin

ACT
Burca, Lucian

Total

1545
519

509
517

1529
528

504
497

1524
487

532
505

1495
510

480
505

1492
489

500
503

1406
509

466
431

447
447

Xs 1
17
5 84
83
4 82
15
7 88
5 88
3 71
18
4 79
92
8 89
15
6 88
3 78
6 90
5
2 81
1 78
2 78
11
7 80
1 78
3 72
73

https//genesys.org.au/

85
84
91

86
86
88

82
87
81

87
79
94

81
84
82

82
69
76

63

91
82
85

90
77
85

89
86
89

80
86
77

83
86
89

84
70
71

73

86
86
90

84
81
86

79
87
77

86
85
83

85
86
85

85
76
74

82

84
85
81

90
88
88

83
88
82

82
82
78

87
81
&3

92
86
69

80

89
89
88

90
84
79

75
92
87

87
70
&3

72
85
86

86
87
69

76

21/05/2025 2:51 PM

Final Results
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2025 ISSF National Championships
RESULTS
50m Pistol WSPS
Qualification

Sydney International Shooting Centre
TUE 20 MAY 2025, START TIME 11:30

Series
Rank| FP | Bib No [Name NOC Total |[Remarks
1 | 2| 3| 4| 5| 6

1 37 1078 PITT Chris QLD 70 87 73 79 82 80 471-4x Q

2 39 1106 PRYOR Christopher WA 77 78 68 81 81 76 461-1x Q

3 36 1056 HASKETT Shannon WA 70 67 72 69 61 79 418-1x Q

4 40 1020 KNIBBS Robert VIC 47 64 66 79 45 65 366-3x Q

Protest Date / Time:

Summary
Number of athietes on this list: 4; Total number of athletes: 4
tegend 32511347
Bib No Bib Number FP Firing Point NOC National Olympic Committee
Q Qualified
Version of 20 MAY 2025, 13:11 Q2020001A2005251130.1.FP_P4X.0.001.pdf 809E 3 Page 1 of 1

SIUS
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Genesys Pistol and Target Shooting Club Inc
2025 ISSF National Championships
20 May - 24 May 2025

25m Standard Pistol Teams by Total

No.

1157
1043
1087

1063
1023
1123

1152
1110
1103

1077
1071
1072

1017
1015
1001

1128

Name

VICTORIA
Evglevski, Sergei

Hall, Ben
Mullens, Gary

SOUTH AUSTRALIA
Chapman, David

Heinrich, Garry

Markowski, Jason

WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Anderson, Scott
Nicholls, Katie
Nicholls, Siobhy

QUEENSLAND
Dimond, Bruce

Greening, Leo

Harkins, Dave

NEW SOUTH WALES
Bell, Kerry

Fitzpatrick, Peter
Moore, David

ACT

Burca, Lucian

Total Xs 150
1634 32

551 10 95

526 7 88

557 15 94
1632 21

537 17 92

546 7 95

549 7 93
1629 20

552 8 97

543 6 96

534 6 96
1620 22

529 4 89

553 11 96

538 7 92
1610 26

547 10 90

528 6 89

535 10 91
437

437 84
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2025 ISSF National Championships
RESULTS
25m RAPID FIRE PISTOL

Qualification
Sydney International Shooting Centre
TUE 20 MAY 2025, START TIME 08:00

Seconds Sub
Rank| FP | Bib No [Name NOC Stage Total |Remarks
8 | 6 | 4 Total
1 A 1152 ANDERSON Scott WA  Stage 1 95 92 96 283
Stage 2 98 98 95 291 574-14x Q
2 E 1157 EVGLEVSKI Sergei VIC  Stage 1 95 98 92 285
Stage 2 99 95 93 287 572-17x Q
3 C 1093 GROVES Bailey WA  Stage 1 99 96 86 281
Stage 2 95 91 93 279 560-11x Q
4 B 1071 GREENING Leo QLD Stage 1 93 97 84 274
Stage 2 97 96 89 282 556-12x Q
5 B 1004 QUICK Bruce VIC  Stage1 92 94 92 278
Stage 2 94 93 89 276 554- 5x Q
6 F 1123 MARKOWSKI Jason SA Stage 1 94 92 86 272
Stage 2 92 95 87 274  546- 8x Q
7 H 1097 NUNEZ Sokolova Cristobal ~ SA Stage 1 89 93 86 268
Stage 2 94 89 91 274  542- 5x
8 A 1009 ESKAF Paul VIC  Stage 1 92 89 81 262
Stage 2 95 95 89 279 541- 9x
9 D 1063 CHAPMAN David SA Stage 1 93 91 83 267
Stage 2 98 94 82 274 541- 4x
10 E 1010 MATTHEWS Jack VIC  Stage 1 97 85 78 260
Stage 2 95 94 87 276 536- 8x
1 G 1077 DIMOND Bruce QLD Stage 1 91 90 86 267
Stage 2 94 92 81 267 534-10x
12 C 1072 HARKINS Dave QLD Stage 1 95 94 80 269
Stage 2 96 90 79 265 534- 8x
13 D 1080 SWEENEY Joshua QLD Stage 1 95 90 89 274
Stage 2 89 86 84 259 533- 6x
14 E 1002 VASUDEVAN Ravindran NSW Stage 1 90 90 89 269
Stage 2 91 85 84 260 529- 6x
15 H 1144 GIUSTINIANO Mike WA Stage 1 92 84 82 258
Stage 2 95 87 88 270 528- 8x
16 G 1023 HEINRICH Garry SA Stage 1 88 81 85 254
Stage 2 93 88 93 274 528- Tx
17 C 1147 NEKIPELQV Jarod NSW Stage 1 89 89 83 261
Stage 2 92 91 81 264 525- 4x
18 F 1133 BIANCO Peter NSW Stage 1 92 84 74 250
Stage 2 89 96 87 272 522- 8x
19 A 1043 HALL Ben VIC  Stage 1 91 90 78 259
Stage 2 93 89 80 262 521- 7x
20 B 1046 CRONBERGER Brad NSW Stage 1 91 92 78 261
Stage 2 93 90 77 260 521- 5x
Version of 21 MAY 2025, 13:29 Q2000001A2005250800.1.RFPM.0.001.pdf Page 1 of 3
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Seconds

Rank| FP | Bib No |Name NOC | Stage Sub | rotal  |Remarks

8 | 6 | 4 Total

21 C 1148 RAMIREZ Steven NSW Stage 1 88 82 84 254
Stage 2 90 95 81 266 520- 9x

22 D 1001 MOORE David NSW Stage 1 90 88 82 260
Stage 2 91 88 78 257 517- 5x

23 H 1132 GRIFFITHS Damon VIC Stage 1 87 91 76 254
Stage 2 88 87 87 262 516- 4x

24 B 1075 BISH Seth VIC Stage 1 94 79 82 255
Stage 2 93 93 74 260 515- 5x

25 D 1054 HUGHES Tyson SA Stage 1 94 91 70 255
Stage 2 90 85 82 257 512- 8x

26 E 1041 FLOYD Harper WA Stage 1 87 90 64 241
Stage 2 90 91 86 267 508- 5x

27 E 1058 FRASER Peter NSW Stage 1 92 87 75 254
Stage 2 85 89 79 253 507- 6x

28 G 1059 LAVELL Rodd ACT Stage 1 93 91 76 260
Stage 2 87 86 74 247  507- 3x

29 A 1089 KUMAR Ravi VIC Stage 1 95 80 75 250
Stage 2 92 87 74 253 503- 7x

30 H 1118 PLEASANCE Ty NSW Stage 1 87 86 75 248
Stage 2 85 92 76 253 501- 4x

31 F 1087 MULLENS Gary VIC Stage 1 95 88 74 257
Stage 2 89 83 71 243  500- 6x

32 D 1107 WALKER Terry WA Stage 1 91 70 82 243
Stage 2 91 87 71 249  492- 5x

33 B 1096 WANG Michael NSW Stage 1 87 80 82 249
Stage 2 76 86 81 243  492- 4x

34 C 1067 GRAY John QLD Stage 1 88 87 64 239
Stage 2 88 81 83 252 491- 3x

35 G 1026 ISMAIL CJ SA Stage 1 82 84 71 237
Stage 2 86 87 80 253  490- 4x

36 E 1121 VILLADA Austin NSW Stage 1 94 85 63 242
Stage 2 90 92 62 244  486- 7x

37 A 1015 FITZPATRICK Peter NSW Stage 1 85 90 70 245
Stage 2 92 89 52 233 478- 4x

38 G 1013 CAGNEY Alex NSW Stage 1 88 84 69 241
Stage 2 86 79 68 233 474- 5x

39 E 1149 BOURRIGAUD Stephane NSW Stage 1 82 81 73 236
Stage 2 88 78 72 238 474- 2x

40 G 1143 RYANKen NSW Stage 1 79 76 65 220
Stage 2 87 84 77 248  468- 3x

41 D 1076 LANGLANDS Jeffrey NSW Stage 1 84 72 82 238
Stage 2 83 84 56 223  461- 2x

42 H 1006 LISTON John NSW Stage 1 84 75 70 229
Stage 2 84 79 68 231 460- 3x

43 A 1036 PETERSON Brodie SA Stage 1 72 72 71 215
Stage 2 87 89 68 244  459- 3x

4 A 1122 GRIMSHAW Andrew WA Stage 1 78 82 60 220
Stage 2 82 80 73 235 455- 2x

Version of 21 MAY 2025, 13:29
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Seconds Sub
Rank| FP | Bib No [Name NOC Stage Total |Remarks
8 | 6 | 4 Total
45 H 1084 ZHANG Jihong NSW Stage 1 84 72 45 201
Stage 2 85 79 85 249  450- 3x
46 B 1131 GRIFFITHS lan VIC  Stage 1 80 84 69 233
Stage 2 77 72 68 217  450- 1x
47 D 1008 VERSTEGEN Agnes NSW Stage 1 88 85 53 226
Stage 2 87 65 67 219  445- 5x
48 F 1145 STONE David ACT Stage 1 80 7 81 238
Stage 2 72 73 61 206 444- 2x
49 E 1161 BOW Murray WA  Stage 1 80 70 57 207
Stage 2 82 67 61 210 417- 2x
Protest Date / Time:
Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 49; Total number of athletes: 59

Legend

Bib No
Q

Bib Number
Qualified

Version of 21 MAY 2025, 13:29

Firing Point

NOC

Q2000001A2005250800.1.RFPM.0.001.pdf
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2025 ISSF National Championships
RESULTS
25m RAPID FIRE PISTOL

Youth
Sydney International Shooting Centre
TUE 20 MAY 2025, START TIME 08:00

Seconds Sub
Rank| Bib No [Name NOC Stage Total |Remarks
8 | 6 | 4 Total
1 1026 ISMAILCJ SA Stage 1 82 84 71 237
Stage 2 86 87 80 253 490- 4x
2 1068 GRAY Oliver QLD Stage 1 90 88 75 253
Stage 2 91 63 74 228  481- 5x
3 1047 CRONBERGER Zachary NSW Stage 1 80 82 65 227
Stage 2 90 82 75 247  474- 1x
4 1069 GRAY Caitlin QLD Stage 1 83 84 80 247
Stage 2 71 87 57 215 462- 3x
5 1172 TOMPKINS Alec ACT Stage 1 82 81 75 238
Stage 2 75 75 62 212  450- 2x
6 1160 REID Harrison NSW Stage 1 83 80 72 235
Stage 2 78 70 63 211  446- 4x
Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 6; Total number of athletes: 59
Legend B5593D59
Bib No Bib Number NOC National Olympic Committee
Version of 21 MAY 2025, 13:56 Q2000001A2005250800.200.RFPM.0.002.pdf 809E 1 Page 1 of 1
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2025 ISSF National Championships
RESULTS
25m RAPID FIRE PISTOL

Junior
Sydney International Shooting Centre
TUE 20 MAY 2025, START TIME 08:00

Seconds Sub
Rank| Bib No [Name NOC Stage Total |Remarks
8| 6| 4 Total
1 1041 FLOYD Harper WA  Stage 1 87 90 64 241
Stage 2 90 91 86 267 508- 5x
2 1108 WALKER Logan WA  Stage 1 83 77 82 242
Stage 2 89 78 78 245  487- 5x
3 1121 VILLADA Austin NSW Stage 1 94 85 63 242
Stage 2 90 92 62 244  486- Tx
4 1048 CRONBERGER Anthony NSW Stage 1 71 82 83 236
Stage 2 75 85 79 239 475- 2x
5 1135 NAIR Arvin WA  Stage 1 91 75 60 226
Stage 2 77 73 57 207 433- 2x
6 1022 WRIGHT Sophie SA Stage 1 84 64 45 193
Stage 2 89 75 59 223 416- 5x
7 1038 MOODY Amy-Lee WA  Stage 1 67 62 55 184
Stage 2 184- 2x DNF
Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 7; Total number of athletes: 59

Legend C51E63CB
Bib No Bib Number DNF Did Not Finish NOC National Olympic Committee
Version of 21 MAY 2025, 13:57 Q2000001A2005250800.20.RFPM.0.002.pdf 809E 1 Page 1 of 1
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Genesys Pistol and Target Shooting Club Inc 21/05/2025 2:51 PM
2025 ISSF National Championships
20 May - 24 May 2025 Final Results

25m Rapid Fire Pistol Teams by Total

No. Name Total Xs 8 6 4 8 6 4
1 VICTORIA 1649 34
1009 Eskaf, Paul 541 9 92 89 81 262 95 95 89 279
1157 Evglevski, Sergei 572 17 95 98 92 285 99 95 93 287
1010 Matthews, Jack 536 8 97 85 78 260 95 94 87 276
2 WESTERN AUSTRALIA 1642 30
1152 Anderson, Scott 574 14 95 92 96 283 98 98 95 291
1041 Floyd, Harper 508 5 87 90 64 241 90 91 86 267
1093 Groves, Bailey 560 11 99 96 86 281 95 91 93 279
3 SOUTH AUSTRALIA 1629 17
1063 Chapman, David 541 4 93 91 83 267 98 94 82 274
1123 Markowski, Jason 546 8 94 92 86 272 92 95 87 274
1097 Nunez Sokolova, Cristobal 542 5 89 93 86 268 94 89 91 274
4 QUEENSLAND 1624 30
1077 Dimond, Bruce 534 10 91 90 86 267 94 92 81 267
1071 Greening, Leo 556 12 93 97 84 274 97 96 89 282
1072 Harkins, Dave 534 8 95 94 80 269 96 90 79 265
5 NEW SOUTH WALES 1572 19
1133 Bianco, Peter 522 8 92 84 74 250 89 96 87 272
1046 Cronberger, Brad 521 5 91 92 78 261 93 90 77 260
1002 Vasudevan, Ravindran 529 6 90 90 89 269 91 85 84 260

https//genesys.org.au/ OpenWPlus



INTERMEDIATE FINAL RESULTS
P3 - Mixed 25m Pistol WSPS

Sydney International Shooting Centre
FRI 23 MAY 2025, START TIME 15:00

2025 ISSF National Championships

Bib 2nd Competition
Rk No Name NOC 1st Comp. Stage Stage - Elimination Total |Remarks
1 1078 PITT QLD 1 3 5 6 8 11 13 16 17 19
Chris 2 2 1 2 3 2 3 1 2
2 1056 HASKETT WA 2 3 5 8 9 10 12 13 14 15
Shannon 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 1 1
3 1106 PRYOR WA 2 4 7 8 9 10 12 12 13
Christopher 2 2 3 1 1 1 2 0 i
4 1156 MICHAEL VIC 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
Daniel 1 0 0 1 0 0
Legend DB6A47FA
Bib No Bib Number NOC National Olympic Committee Rank
Version of 23 MAY 2025, 15:44 F20000AI12305251500.1.SP_P3X.0.001.pdf 809%E 11 Page 1 of 1
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2025 ISSF National Championships
INTERMEDIATE RESULTS
P3 - Mixed 25m Pistol WSPS

Qualification
Sydney International Shooting Centre
FRI 23 MAY 2025, START TIME 08:00

Series Sub
Rank| FP | Bib No [Name NOC Stage Total |Remarks
1| 2| 3 Total
1 44 1078 PITT Chris QLD Precision 90 88 84 262
Rapid 87 94 93 274 536-12x
2 45 1056 HASKETT Shannon WA  Precision 84 81 86 251
Rapid 90 84 86 260 511- 5x
3 43 1106 PRYOR Christopher WA  Precision 87 91 94 272
Rapid 82 66 75 223  495- 5x
4 41 1156 MICHAEL Daniel VIC  Precision 86 81 77 244
Rapid 76 46 82 204  448- 4x
5 42 1020 KNIBBS Robert VIC  Precision DNS
Rapid
Protest Date / Time:
Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 5; Total number of athletes: 5

Legend B80DDEA48
Bib No Bib Number FP Firing Point NOC National Olympic Committee
Version of 23 MAY 2025, 13:24 Q20001AI12305250800.1.SP_P3X.0.001.pdf 809E 11 Page 1 of 1
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2025 ISSF National Championships
RESULTS
25m PISTOL WOMEN

Qualification
Sydney International Shooting Centre
FRI 23 MAY 2025, START TIME 08:00

Series Sub
Rank| FP | Bib No [Name NOC Stage Total |Remarks
1| 2| 3 Total
1 29 1110 NICHOLLS Katie WA  Precision 94 92 98 284
Rapid 97 94 93 284  568-15x Q
2 19 1142 HEINRICH Alison SA Precision 91 96 96 283
Rapid 94 95 92 281 564- 5x Q
3 32 1065 RYAN Linda VIC  Precision 91 88 91 270
Rapid 96 98 96 290 560-11x Q
4 33 1103 NICHOLLS Siobhy WA  Precision 93 93 94 280
Rapid 91 90 96 277 557-12x Q
5 25 1158 KINDER Jo NSW Precision 94 91 87 272
Rapid 95 94 92 281 553- 9x Q
6 28 1082 JEKEL Linda WA  Precision 94 94 92 280
Rapid 94 90 89 273 553- 8x Q
7 45 1099 DE JONG Stephanie WA  Precision 92 96 93 281
Rapid 89 91 87 267 548-12x Q
8 40 1094 JOHNS Kristy QLD Precision 93 90 92 275
Rapid 93 89 91 273 548- 3x Q
9 34 1041 FLOYD Harper WA  Precision 91 89 88 268
Rapid 90 95 94 279 547- Tx
10 27 1007 MARCUM Fiona VIC  Precision 92 89 93 274
Rapid 90 90 93 273 547- 3x
11 30 1018 COWLING Lara NSW Precision 86 94 91 271
Rapid 91 88 96 275 546- 5x
12 44 1120 MORY Jessica NSW Precision 85 93 93 271
Rapid 93 90 90 273 544- 9x
13 36 1085 GUY Sue NSW Precision 91 91 86 268
Rapid 92 90 91 273 541-11x
14 46 1079 BLACHFORD Erin VIC  Precision 87 90 90 267
Rapid 92 89 89 270 537- 8x
15 19 1055 MAY Skye SA Precision 91 90 88 269
Rapid 87 90 87 264 533- Tx
16 24 1060 LAVELL Piyanoot ACT  Precision 91 88 89 268
Rapid 88 87 89 264 532- 6x
17 34 1011 JANSKA Renata VIC  Precision 88 87 93 268
Rapid 88 84 90 262 530- 9x
18 38 1028 ISMAIL Sharlene SA Precision 86 87 89 262
Rapid 86 92 90 268 530- 7x
19 17 1049 WORTH Caitlin WA  Precision 93 88 93 274
Rapid 86 82 87 255 529- 3x
20 18 1069 GRAY Caitlin QLD Precision 90 86 91 267
Rapid 89 84 88 261 528- 5x
Version of 23 MAY 2025, 13:34 Q0000001A2305250800.1.SPW.0.001.pdf 809E 8 Page 1 of 2
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Series

. Sub
Rank| FP | Bib No [Name NOC Stage 1| 2| 3| Total Total |Remarks

21 37 1091 BYGRAVES Nicola QLD Precision 86 90 93 269
Rapid 88 84 87 259 528- 1x

22 21 1098 DOBINSON Jodie NSW Precision 87 86 84 257
Rapid 90 84 95 269 526- 7x

23 39 1095 HUTCHINSON Jo NT Precision 85 88 89 262
Rapid 87 83 88 258 520- 5x

24 30 1137 SPURR Caitlin TAS Precision 78 86 80 244
Rapid 93 87 95 275 519- 7x

25 48 1025 VERHULST Emily SA Precision 90 87 90 267
Rapid 81 87 84 252 519- 4x

26 35 1134 MARSZALEK Anna NSW Precision 87 86 88 261
Rapid 79 88 86 253 514- 6x

27 26 1008 VERSTEGEN Agnes NSW Precision 86 85 91 262
Rapid 81 81 89 251 513- 5x

28 20 1114 SANGWAN Sunaina WA Precision 85 89 91 265
Rapid 82 81 81 244  509- 1x

29 43 1092 SHIQun QLD Precision 85 86 90 261
Rapid 65 91 87 243 504- 7x

30 47 1090 ROBERTSON Jenny NSW Precision 86 83 88 257
Rapid 84 75 80 239 496- 4x

31 22 1162 MUIR Jo WA Precision 90 78 84 252
Rapid 84 75 84 243  495- 3x

32 23 1005 LISTON Maree NSW Precision 84 80 91 255
Rapid 74 80 67 221  476- 2x

33 42 1034 PETERSON Kristie SA Precision 68 77 84 229
Rapid 74 82 78 234 463- Tx

34 41 1129 HARITONOV Mirela-Elena ACT  Precision 64 66 81 21
Rapid 57 68 70 195 406- 3x

Protest Date / Time:
Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 34; Total number of athletes: 34

Legend

Bib No
Q

Bib Number
Qualified

Version of 23 MAY 2025, 13:34

Firing Point

NOC

QO0000001A2305250800.1.SPW.0.001.pdf
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National Olympic Committee

809E 8 Page 2 of 2

SIUS 3

OFFICIAL ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER




Genesys Pistol and Target Shooting Club Inc
2025 ISSF National Championships
20 May - 24 May 2025

25m Pistol Women Teams by Total

No.

1099
1110
1103

1018
1085
1158

1011
1007
1065

1142
1028
1025

1091
1069
1094

Name

WESTERN AUSTRALIA
De Jong, Stephanie

Nicholls, Katie
Nicholls, Siobhy

NEW SOUTH WALES
Cowling, Lara

Guy, Sue
Kinder, Jo

VICTORIA
Janska, Renata

Marcum, Fiona

Ryan, Linda

SOUTH AUSTRALIA
Heinrich, Alison
Ismail, Sharlene

Verhulst, Emily

QUEENSLAND
Bygraves, Nicola

Gray, Caitlin
Johns, Kristy

Total

1673
548

568
557

1640
546

541
553

1637
530

547
560

1613
564

530
519

1604
528

528
548

39
12

15

12

25

11

W L = O
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92
94
93

86
91
94

88
92
91

91
86
90

86
90
93

96
92
93

94
91
91

87
89
88

96
87
87

90
86
90

93
98
94

91
86
87

93
93
91

96
89
90

93
91
92

281
284
280

271
268
272

268
274
270

283
262
267

269
267
275

&9
97
91

91
92
95

88
90
96

94
86
81

88
89
93

91
94
90

88
90
94

84
90
98

95
92
87

84
84
&9
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87
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96
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96
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90
84
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88
91
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273
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281
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2025 ISSF National Championships
RESULTS
25m PISTOL JUNIOR

Youth
Sydney International Shooting Centre
FRI 23 MAY 2025, START TIME 09:10

REVISED 2

Series Sub
Rank| Bib No [Name NOC Stage Total |Remarks
1 | 2| 3 Total
1 1039 GUASCOINE Daniel NSW Precision 87 90 89 266
Rapid 92 91 89 272 538-12x
2 1172 TOMPKINS Alec ACT Precision 89 90 93 272
Rapid 90 88 87 265 537- 4x
3 1169 JARNJEVIC Daniel NSW Precision 87 87 90 264
Rapid 91 89 92 272 536- 6x
4 1047 CRONBERGER Zachary NSW Precision 83 91 91 265
Rapid 90 91 85 266 531- 5x
5 1026 ISMAIL CJ SA Precision 90 82 85 257
Rapid 86 92 95 273  530-10x
6 1069 GRAY Caitlin QLD Precision 90 86 91 267
Rapid 89 84 88 261 528- 5x
7 1068 GRAY Oliver QLD Precision 87 86 90 263
Rapid 94 88 82 264  527- 4x
8 1137 SPURR Caitlin TAS Precision 78 86 80 244
Rapid 93 87 95 275 519- 7x
9 1167 BUTCHER Siobahn NSW Precision 71 84 84 239
Rapid 81 87 69 237 476- 2x
1160 REID Harrison NSW Precision
Rapid DNS
Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 10; Total number of athletes: 28
Legend 664F4F27
Bib No Bib Number DNS Did Not Start NOC National Olympic Committee
Version of 23 MAY 2025, 13:54 15000001A2305250910.200.SPJ.0.003.pdf 809E 12 Page 1 of 1
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2025 ISSF National Championships
RESULTS
25m PISTOL JUNIOR

Junior
Sydney International Shooting Centre
FRI 23 MAY 2025, START TIME 09:10

REVISED 2

Series Sub
Rank| Bib No [Name NOC Stage Total |Remarks

1 | 2| 3 Total

1 1121 VILLADA Austin NSW Precision 96 95 91 282
Rapid 92 90 88 270 552-12x

2 1041 FLOYD Harper WA  Precision 91 89 88 268
Rapid 90 95 94 279  547- Tx

3 1135 NAIR Arvin WA Precision 90 94 93 277
Rapid 91 89 89 269 546-10x

4 1055 MAY Skye SA Precision 91 90 88 269
Rapid 87 90 87 264 533- 7x

5 1049 WORTH Caitlin WA Precision 93 88 93 274
Rapid 86 82 87 255 529- 3x

6 1048 CRONBERGER Anthony NSW Precision 94 85 93 272
Rapid 82 88 86 256 528- 7x

7 1061 POUNGRUNGSI Phitcha ACT  Precision 77 74 84 235
Rapid 93 95 92 280 515- 3x

8 1003 RAVINDRAN Tvarita NSW Precision 85 86 74 245
Rapid 91 87 91 269 514- 4x

9 1044 TERRILL Gage VIC Precision 88 88 89 265
Rapid 84 78 86 248 513- 1x

10 1109 WALKER Aimee WA Precision 89 80 89 258
Rapid 86 89 79 254 512- 7x

11 1113 SANGWAN Samarthy WA Precision 86 89 89 264
Rapid 62 85 72 219  483- 5x

12 1052 BURTON Jackson SA Precision 76 76 86 238
Rapid 79 77 84 240 478- 1x

13 1108 WALKER Logan WA Precision 7 82 76 229
Rapid 76 89 76 241  470- 3x

14 1073 HARKINS Maddie-Ce QLD Precision 84 79 79 242
Rapid 67 78 65 210 452- 2x

15 1038 MOODY Amy-Lee WA  Precision 62 69 60 191
Rapid 83 72 88 243 434- 2x

16 1022 WRIGHT Sophie SA Precision 69 71 72 212
Rapid 84 75 56 215 427- 0x

17 1166 BUTCHER Patrick NSW Precision 61 48 74 183
Rapid 64 63 58 185 368- 1x

18 1171 TOMPKINS Lily ACT  Precision 61 57 59 177
Rapid 55 42 51 148  325- 1x

Version of 23 MAY 2025, 13:54 15000001A2305250910.20.SPJ.0.003.pdf 809E 12 Page 1 of 2
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Genesys Pistol and Target Shooting
Club Inc

2025 ISSF National Championships
20 May - 24 May 2025 Final Results

23/05/2025 3:33 PM

25m Pistol Junior Teams by Total

No.

1041
1135
1049

1048

1039
1169

1069
1068
1073

1052
1055
1022

1044

Name Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5 6
WESTERN

AUSTRALIA 1622 20

Floyd, Harper 547 7 91 89 88268 90 95 94 279
Nair, Arvin 546 10 90 94 93277 91 89 89 269
Worth, Caitlin 59 3 93 88 93274 86 82 87 255
NEW SOUTH

WALES 1602 25

Cronberger, 508 7 94 85 93272 8 88 86256
Anthony

Guascoine, Daniel 538 12 87 90 89266 92 91 89 272
Jarnjevic, Daniel 536 6 87 87 90264 91 89 92 272
QUEENSLAND 1507 11

Gray, Caitlin 508 5 90 86 91267 89 84 88 261
Gray, Oliver 527 4 87 86 90263 94 88 82 264
Harkins, Maddie-Ce 452 2 84 79 79242 67 78 65210
SOUTH

AUSTRALIA 1438 8

Burton, Jackson 478 1 76 76 86 238 79 77 84 240
May, Skye 533 7 91 90 88269 87 90 87 264
Wright, Sophie 427 0 69 71 72212 84 75 56215
VICTORIA 513 1

Terrill, Gage 513 1 88 88 89265 84 78 86 248
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2025 ISSF National Championships

25m PISTOL MEN

RESULTS

Individual

Sydney International Shooting Centre
SAT 24 MAY 2025, START TIME 08:00

Series Sub
Rank| FP | Bib No |[Name NOC Stage 1| 2| 3| Total Total [Remarks

1 30 1087 MULLENS Gary VIC Precision 95 97 96 288
Rapid 95 97 96 288 576-18x

2 23 1123 MARKOWSKI Jason SA Precision 97 97 92 286
Rapid 93 97 99 289 575- 9x

3 36 1152 ANDERSON Scott WA Precision 93 96 95 284
Rapid 97 97 96 290 574-21x

4 18 1104 BLACKBURN Nathan NSW Precision 95 91 96 282
Rapid 98 97 97 292 574-11x

5 33 1167 EVGLEVSKI Sergei VIC Precision 94 94 96 284
Rapid 97 96 96 289 573-18x

6 27 1063 CHAPMAN David SA Precision 96 96 93 285
Rapid 95 97 94 286 571-12x

7 21 1093 GROVES Bailey WA Precision 89 96 98 283
Rapid 97 94 95 286  569-17x

8 41 1071 GREENING Leo QLD Precision 94 92 95 281
Rapid 97 96 93 286 567-15x

9 32 1023 HEINRICH Garry SA Precision 93 94 96 283
Rapid 95 93 94 282 565-14x

10 25 1043 HALL Ben VIC Precision 95 92 93 280
Rapid 93 96 94 283 563-13x

11 38 1148 RAMIREZ Steven NSW Precision 97 97 99 293
Rapid 92 84 93 269 562-12x

12 24 1077 DIMOND Bruce QLD Precision 95 92 95 282
Rapid 95 89 94 278  560- 9x

13 22 1059 LAVELL Rodd ACT  Precision 92 93 92 277
Rapid 90 94 96 280 557- 8x

14 28 1140 REPACHOLI Dan NSW Precision 95 95 97 287
Rapid 86 90 93 269 556-16x

15 35 1072 HARKINS Dave QLD Precision 91 89 94 274
Rapid 94 93 95 282 556- 9x

16 34 1017 BELL Kerry NSW  Precision 93 94 96 283
Rapid 96 87 89 272 555-14x

17 16 1121 VILLADA Austin NSW Precision 96 95 91 282
Rapid 92 90 88 270 552-12x

18 37 1107 WALKER Terry WA Precision 89 95 90 274
Rapid 93 93 92 278 552-10x

19 40 1029 O'MALLEY Tony TAS  Precision 94 91 90 275
Rapid 95 91 91 277 552. 8x

20 44 1164 DAHLBERG Karl VIC Precision 94 99 91 284
Rapid 93 82 91 266 550-13x

Version of 24 MAY 2025, 15:12 11000001A2405250800.1.SPM.0.001.pdf 809E 9 Page 1 of 4
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2025 ISSF National Championships

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL

RESULTS

Individual

Sydney International Shooting Centre
SAT 24 MAY 2025, START TIME 10:30

Series Sub
Rank| FP | Bib No [Name NOC Stage Total Total |[Remarks

1] 2| 3|

1 32 1023 HEINRICH Garry SA Precision 95 98 99 292
Rapid 95 93 92 280 572-16x

2 18 1104 BLACKBURN Nathan NSW Precision 93 95 95 283
Rapid 95 93 97 285 568- 7x

3 36 1152 ANDERSON Scott WA Precision 96 92 92 280
Rapid 96 97 94 287  567-16x

4 33 1157 EVGLEVSKI Sergei VIC  Precision 94 91 94 279
Rapid 94 96 94 284 563-19x

5 38 1148 RAMIREZ Steven NSW Precision 94 95 91 280
Rapid 93 95 94 282 562- 6x

6 26 1001 MOORE David NSW Precision 95 95 96 286
Rapid 90 95 89 274 560-13x

7 23 1123 MARKOWSKI Jason SA Precision 88 87 98 273
Rapid 96 96 95 287 560-11x

8 35 1110 NICHOLLS Katie WA Precision 93 96 94 283
Rapid 97 87 92 276  559- 7x

9 24 1077 DIMOND Bruce QLD Precision 92 89 94 275
Rapid 94 91 96 281 556-14x

10 41 1071 GREENING Leo QLD Precision 95 93 92 280
Rapid 95 93 88 276 556-12x

11 27 1063 CHAPMAN David SA Precision 90 87 90 267
Rapid 96 99 94 289  556-11x

12 13 1142 HEINRICH Alison SA Precision 95 94 95 284
Rapid 91 94 86 271 555-11x

13 11 1117 FASCIA Steven QLD Precision 91 92 94 277
Rapid 92 93 93 278  555- 9x

14 12 1103 NICHOLLS Siobhy WA Precision 92 91 90 273
Rapid 93 95 92 280 553-11x

15 20 1081 LU Chris Yunfan VIC Precision 88 94 93 275
Rapid 93 94 89 276  551-10x

16 48 1067 GRAY John QLD Precision 93 95 93 281
Rapid 89 89 92 270 551- 8x

17 22 1059 LAVELL Rodd ACT  Precision 98 95 91 284
Rapid 85 92 90 267 551- 8x

18 44 1164 DAHLBERG Karl VIC Precision 89 94 93 276
Rapid 89 91 94 274  550-14x

19 19 1133 BIANCO Peter NSW Precision 87 92 86 265
Rapid 96 95 93 284  549-12x

20 35 1072 HARKINS Dave QLD Precision 91 94 93 278
Rapid 93 88 90 271 549-10x
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2025 ISSF National Championships

RESULTS

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL
Youth

Sydney International Shooting Centre
SAT 24 MAY 2025, START TIME 10:30

REVISED 2

Series Sub
Rank| Bib No [Name NOC Stage T Total [Remarks
1 | 2 I 3 otal
1 1169 JARNJEVIC Daniel NSW Precision 93 87 93 273
Rapid 87 91 90 268 541-14x
2 1172 TOMPKINS Alec ACT Precision 90 85 91 266
Rapid 85 84 88 257 523- 5x
3 1068 GRAY Oliver QLD Precision 85 84 83 252
Rapid 87 87 76 250 502- 3x
4 1137 SPURR Caitlin TAS Precision 65 70 76 211
Rapid 90 93 86 269  480- 4x
Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 4; Total number of athletes: 60
Legend 2AF52108
Bib No Bib Number NOC National Olympic Committee
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Genesys Pistol and Target Shooting Club Inc
2025 ISSF National Championships
20 May - 24 May 2025

25m Centre Fire Pistol Teams by Total

No.

1063
1142
1023

1152
1110
1103

1017
1104
1001

1077
1071
1072

1157
1043
1087

Name

SOUTH AUSTRALIA
Chapman, David

Heinrich, Alison

Heinrich, Garry

WESTERN
AUSTRALIA

Anderson, Scott
Nicholls, Katie
Nicholls, Siobhy

NEW SOUTH WALES
Bell, Kerry

Blackburn, Nathan
Moore, David

QUEENSLAND
Dimond, Bruce

Greening, Leo

Harkins, Dave

VICTORIA
Evglevski, Sergei

Hall, Ben
Mullens, Gary

Total Xs

1683
556

555
572

1679

567
559
553

1675
547

568
560

1661
556

556
549

1637
563

527
547

38
11

11
16

34
16

11

31
11

13

36
14

12
10

37
19

10

1 2 3
9% 87 90
95 94 95
95 98 99
9% 92 92
93 96 94
92 91 90
95 94 94
93 95 95
95 95 96
92 89 94
95 93 92
91 94 93
94 91 94
88 90 96
95 91 90

https//genesys.org.au/

267
284
292

280
283
273

283
283
286

275
280
278

279
274
276

96
91
95

96
97
93

84
95
90

94
95
93

94
90
87

24/05/2025 5:01 PM

Final Results

99
94
93

97
87
95

87
93
95

91
93
88

96
84
93

94
86
92

94
92
92

93
97
89

96
88
90

94
79
91

289
271
280

287
276
280

264
285
274

281
276
271

284
253
271
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